



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 1

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Ross

OF

142nd

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

5

PAGE

6

SECTION

5.040

LINE

11

BY

Inserting immediately thereafter the following:

"For the purpose of funding a salary commission study
From General Revenue.....\$300,000"; and

Further amend said bill, page 12, section 5.165, line 3, by deleting "1,033,561" and inserting "2,533,561"; and

Further amend said bill, page 16, section 5.280, line 5, by inserting immediately thereafter the following:

"Section 5.285. To the Office of Administration
For funding statewide membership dues
From General Revenue Fund.....\$244,400"; and

Further amend said bill, page 19, section 5.505, line 7, by deleting "237,092,661E" and inserting "238,310,756E"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 8, by deleting "97,522,963E" and inserting "98,020,843E"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 9, by deleting "55,633,722E" and inserting "55,917,747E"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, section 5.510, line 7, by deleting "392,482,266E" and inserting "394,482,266E"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Increase

Salary Commission Study \$300,000

Alternatives to Abortion \$1,500,000

Statewide Membership Dues \$244,400

MCHCP GR, Fed, Other
\$2,000,000

MCHCP Payment
\$2,000,000

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted By Voice Vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 2

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Ross

OF

142nd

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

5

PAGE

1

SECTION

5.005

LINE

3

BY

Deleting "632,305" and inserting "600,690"; and

Further amend said bill, said section, line 5, by deleting "79,263" and inserting "75,300"; and

Further amend said bill, page 2, section 5.010, line 3, by deleting "2,098,274" and inserting "1,993,360"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 4, by deleting "116,895" and inserting "111,050"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, section 5.015, line 3, by deleting "1,603,299" and inserting "1,523,134"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 4, by deleting "71,921" and inserting "68,325"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, section 5.025, line 15, by deleting "22,849,161" and inserting "20,564,245"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 16, by deleting "27,139,973" and inserting "24,425,976"; and

Further amend said bill, page 6, said section, line 138, by deleting "1,035.10 F.T.E." and inserting "985 F.T.E."; and

Further amend said bill, said page, section 5.040, line 3, by deleting "2,757,890" and inserting "2,619,995"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 4, by deleting "81,646" and inserting "77,564"; and

Further amend said bill, page 7, section 5.045, line 3, by deleting "1,685,547" and inserting "1,601,270"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 4, by deleting "72,851" and inserting "69,208"; and

Further amend said bill, page 9, section 5.100, line 3, by deleting "867,489" and inserting "824,115"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 4, by deleting "75,353" and inserting "71,585"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f) this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends HB 1, section 1.010. *Decrease - OA Divisions GR Lines by 5% & OA ITSD by 10%*

ACTION TAKEN

DATE

Adopted - Voice Vote

2/12/2015
13



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 3

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Ross

OF

142nd

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

5

PAGE

6

SECTION

5.025

LINE

137

BY

Deleting "4,500,000" and inserting "5,329,906"; and

Further amend said bill, page 12, section 5.170, line 7, by deleting "46,838,188" and inserting "49,513,188"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Increase

OA ITSD Security Enhancements \$829,906

Board of Public Buildings - MU Engineering Hall

\$2,675,000
829 906

~~3,504,906~~
3,504 906

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by Voice Vote

DATE

2/12/05



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 5

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Pike

OF

126th

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

5

PAGE

16

SECTION

5.280

LINE

5

BY

Inserting immediately thereafter the following:

"Section 5.290. To the Office of Administration

For the Commissioner's Office

For distribution of state grants to regional planning commissions

and local governments as provided by Chapter 251, RSMo

From General Revenue Fund.....\$100,000"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Increase - Regional Planning Commissions

+ \$100,000 GR

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted via voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015